

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7269/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2005 in FAO No. 602/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI KISHAN LAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
For Mr. B.K.Satija,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed leaving the question
of law open to be decided in an appropriate case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master